

Project: BASIN 122 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Location: BASIN 122

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS	Bid Estimate: \$ 125,000.00	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Spielman Bidder: Excavating, LLC 28577 454th	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc. 5008 E. 4th	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.	RMS Drainage & Bidder: Excavation
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 566,486.00	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Hurley, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: North Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 188
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/24/19	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57036	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.212.1918	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.366.5645
Value of OFM: \$ -						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 4,326.45	\$ 4,326.45	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 22,795.25	\$ 22,795.25	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	371	\$ 104.95	\$ 38,936.45	\$ 165.00	\$ 61,215.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 63,070.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 64,925.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 79,394.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 5,505.00	\$ 5,505.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	32	\$ 4.40	\$ 140.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00
5	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
6	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	60	\$ 2.20	\$ 132.00	\$ 13.33	\$ 799.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 144.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 150.00
7	732.0200	FIBER MULCH WITH ADDITIONAL TACKIFIER TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN - HORSESHOE	TON	2	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
8	734.0175	FILTER	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	8	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
10	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11		SPECIAL STRUCTURE REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 57,575.70	Total Bid	\$ 85,692.80	Total Bid	\$ 100,559.00	Total Bid	\$ 109,976.25	Total Bid	\$ 110,424.00

Project: BASIN 122 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Location: BASIN 122

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Value of OFM: \$ -

Bid Estimate: \$ 125,000.00

Budget: \$ 566,486.00

Letting Date: 01/24/19

Time: 2:00PM

Dakotaland Sod

Bidder: Farm, Inc.

46997 Sunset

Address: Blvd.

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57106

Phone No.: 605.370.8348

Bidder: RPH, Inc.

Address: Box 581

Reliance, SD

City/State/Zip: 57569

Phone No.: 605.473.5537

Asphalt

Surfacing

Bidder: Company

1205 W. Russell

Address: Street

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 24,641.00	\$ 24,641.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	371	\$ 185.00	\$ 68,635.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 102,025.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 96,460.00	
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,333.00	\$ 8,333.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
4	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	32	\$ 13.50	\$ 432.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 144.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	
5	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	
6	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	60	\$ 2.70	\$ 162.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	
7	732.0200	FIBER MULCH WITH ADDITIONAL TACKIFIER TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN - HORSESHOE	TON	2	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	
8	734.0175	FILTER	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
9	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	8	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	
10	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
11		SPECIAL STRUCTURE REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid		\$ 123,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 129,152.00	Total Bid	\$ 135,665.00